

SC 1094/2022

STATE Vs. NOOR MOHAMED

FIR No. 07/2015

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

19.09.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is on bail with counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal.

PW-ASI Parmod Kumar is present. He has been examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-3.

An application under section 311 Cr.P.C. has been moved on behalf of accused seeking recall of PW1 Shahid Khan and PW2 Javed Khan.

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, aforesaid application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. is allowed and PW1 Shahid Khan and PW2 Javed Khan are recalled for the purpose of cross-examination subject to payment of Rs.500/- to be paid to each of the witnesses. Only one effective opportunity will be granted to the accused to cross-examine PW1 and PW2 and no further opportunity shall be granted, on any ground.

PW1 Shahid Khan and PW2 Javed Khan be summoned for NDOH for the purpose of their cross-examination.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2023**. This date has been given as per convenience of Ld defence counsel.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
19.09.2023