

SC 1094/2022

STATE Vs. NOOR MOHAMED

FIR No. 7 /2015

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

04.12.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Ld. Counsel.

IO SI Satbir in person.

PW-1 Shahid and PW-2 Javed recalled for cross-examination on application u/s 311 Cr.P.C., cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **15.02.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

04.12.2023 (pm)