

SC 1094/2022
STATE Vs. NOOR MOHAMED
FIR No. 7 /2015
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

09.05.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused is present on bail with Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal,
Ld. Counsel.

PWs IO/SI Satbir Singh, Ct. Sanjay and Dr. Sandeep
Kumar have been summons for today.

PW-4 Dr. Sandeep is present, examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

IO/SI Satbir Singh sent exemption request on the ground
that he has to appear before Court of Sh. Vipin Kharb, Ld. ASJ,
South East, Saket Courts, Delhi in bail matter in case FIR No.
68/2024 u/s 304 IPC. Request is allowed for today only.

Summon sent to Ct. Sanjay received back served with the
report that he has joined the services of Rajasthan Police as SI
and presently posted as SHO at PS Mandal, Rajasthan, however,
he is not present today. He be summoned afresh for next date of
hearing.

PWs be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
09.05.2024 (pm)